

DATA SHEET

Code: SP-OSM32

OPTICAL LIGHT SOURCE $\bf SP\text{-}OSM32$ 1310 / 1550 nm 0.2 mW Spacetronik

The SP-OSM32 Laser light source allows to generate a test light beam with wavelength 1310 nm / 1550 nm. Thanks to this, using any optical power meter you can quickly and accurately assess the status of fiber optics and their connections in the tested installation.

The source may beam on continuous (CW) or intermittent mode on frequency 270 Hz / 1 kHz / 2 kHz. The universal connector allows to connect all optical connectors of 2.5 mm standard, eg SC/FC/ST.

WARNING! Avoid directing the laser beam towards the skin and eyes when using this product.



Optical wavelength:	1310 / 1550 nm
Optical output power:	0.2 mW / -7 dBm
Connector type:	Sleeve 2.5 mm
Material:	Plastic
Main features:	The universal connector allows to connect all optical connectors of 2.5 mm standard, eg SC/FC/ST High durability tool, made from high quality materials The set includes adapters SC / FC / ST The device works with both single-mode and multi-mode fibers Small dimensions The set includes a practical case
Power supply:	3 x 1.5 V - Battery type LR6 (AA) (not included)
Weight:	0.288 kg - Without batteries
Dimensions:	197 x 88 x 49 mm
Manufacturer / Brand:	Spacetronik
Guarantee:	2 years